502750068 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2796664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOT HORST	03/20/2014
MAHESH RAMANUJAM	03/28/2014
DHRUV GAMI	03/20/2014
S. RICHARD FEDRIZZI	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL
Street Address:	2101 L STREET NW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14213990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)823-6594

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 303-823-6560

Email: TOM@WOODSPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: WOODS PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2528

Address Line 4: LYONS, COLORADO 80540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P USGBC 105 USORG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS F. WOODS
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Woods/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Fully Executed 14213990 P USGBC 105 04 02 14#page1.tif source=Assignment Fully Executed 14213990 P USGBC 105 04 02 14#page2.tif source=Assignment Fully Executed 14213990 P USGBC 105 04 02 14#page3.tif

PATENT 502750068 REEL: 032581 FRAME: 0799

source=Assignment Fully Executed 14213990 P USGBC 105 04 02 14#page4.tif source=Assignment Fully Executed 14213990 P USGBC 105 04 02 14#page5.tif source=Assignment Fully Executed 14213990 P USGBC 105 04 02 14#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 032581 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

WE, SCOT HORST of Kutztown, Pennsylvania, MAHESH RAMANUJAM of Durham, North Carolina, DHRUV GAMI of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and S. RICHARD FEDRIZZI of Syracuse, New York, have invented the inventions described in United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 14/213,990 entitled "Systems, Devices, Components and Methods for Dynamically Displaying Performance Scores Associated with the Performance of a Building or Structure" to Horst et al., filed on March 14, 2014, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The ASSIGNEE, United States Green Building Council ("USGBC"), of 2101 L Street, NW, Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20037, U.S.A., desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we each hereby acknowledge, WE EACH HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all design, utility, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part patent applications corresponding thereto, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents, copyrights, industrial design registrations, and/or trademark registrations issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent, industrial design and trademark applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

PATENT REEL: 032581 FRAME: 0801

We each hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent, copyright, trademark or industrial design laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents, copyrights, trademarks, and/or industrial design registrations on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We each hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to any of us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of each of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all design, original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent, trademark, copyright and/or industrial design registration applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent, trademark, copyright, and/or industrial design registration applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

2

Executed at Washington D.C., this 20 day of March, 2014.

SCOT HORST
611 Hottenstein Road
Kutztown, PA. 19530

State of Washington)

County of District of Colombia)

Before me personally appeared SCOT HOST, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be an act of his own free will, and who also represented that he is authorized to execute the same on this ______ day of March, 2014.

AOTAPA STATE OF THE STATE OF TH

NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA My Commission Expires October 14, 2015

My commission expires: 10/14/5

Executed at WASHINGOON	, DC this 28 to day of March. 2014	·.
	X A.	
	MAHESH RAMANUJAM 5 Rockwall Garden Way Durham, NC 27713	
State of) }ss:	
County of	ì	
Before me personally appeared MAHESI	H RÁMANUJAM, who acknowledged the execution	of
the foregoing instrument to be an act of h	ns own free will, and who also represented that he is	
authorized to execute the same on this	day of March, 2014.	
	(Notory Public)	~~ ~~ ~
	My commission expires:	

Executed at Washinston, DC , this ZO day of March, 2014.

DHRUV GAMI 6301 5th Ave., Apt. 9B Pittsburgh, PA 15206

State of Washington) ss:
County of District of Columbia ss:

Before me personally appeared DHRUV GAMI, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be an act of his own free will, and who also represented that he is authorized to execute the same on this 20 day of March, 2014.

OTAR STANDARD

(Notary Public)
TONLA MCCOY
NOTAFY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires October 14, 2015

My commission expires: 10/14/15

Executed at Washington, DC , this 20 day of March, 2014.

s. Righard fedrizzi

303 Cherry Road Syracuse, NY 13219

State of <u>Washington</u>) ss County of <u>Datic+ of Colombia</u>) ss

Before me personally appeared S. RICHARD FEDRIZZI, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be an act of his own free will, and who also represented that he is authorized to execute the same on this <u>ZO</u> day of March, 2014.

PUBLIC E

(Notary Public)
TONUA MCCOY
NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Excires October 14, 2015

My commission expires: 🔼

6